The Mayor's Cup

Golf Tournament

In Partnership with the Lions Club of Danbury & the Danbury Museum

Dear Friend,

On behalf of the 2024 Mayor's Cup, I'd like to thank you for considering making a donation to our tournament.

The Mayor's Cup at Richter Park holds a distinguished status as Connecticut's premier charity golf event and I look forward to my first tournament as Mayor of the City of Danbury. Upholding our enduring commitment to supporting community initiatives, we proudly continue the City's partnership with the Lions Club of Danbury, while also extending our support to an additional beneficiary this year: The Danbury Museum & Historical Society.

Your generous donation will bolster two institutions that are integral to the fabric of our community. The Lions Club of Danbury is renowned for its unwavering dedication to service, spanning vision care, scholarships for local students, and aid for the less fortunate and the Danbury Museum & Historical Society enriches the lives of our residents by offering a profound insight into our city's history, with educational programs, historical exhibitions, and vibrant local events. Together, these organizations make significant contributions to the betterment of our city and its inhabitants.

To facilitate your donation, we have established a 501(c)(3) entity named the *CT Education Foundation*. Contributions made to this foundation are tax-deductible, and they facilitate the seamless allocation of funds to support the educational endeavors championed by each of our esteemed beneficiaries.

We express our deepest appreciation to the individuals and businesses that choose to participate in the Mayor's Cup each year. In the preceding year, the event generated over \$95,000 in support of our community, and this year, we aspire to surpass that milestone with your invaluable support.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration and unwavering support.

Sincerely,

Roberto L. Alves

Mayor

City of Danbury



Address

Mayor's Cup c/o Mayor's Office 155 Deer Hill Avenue Danbury, CT 06810

Email mayorscup@danbury-ct.gov

Phone (203) 797-4511

Benefitting

The Lions Club of Danbury Robert Young, President

&

The Danbury Museum & Historical Society

Edward R. Siergiej, President, Friends of the Danbury Museum

Hosted By

CT Education Foundation